Purpose   Amount

Apprendiendo  $ 85
Kids Outdoors – Pilot/Model Outdoor Learning Environment   1,895
Lady Bug Subscriptions   105
Liberty Chapel   200
Meetings – Safe Start   31
Safe Start   35,470
Week of the Young Child   177
Success By Six   92
Program Income – Safe Start   380

  $ 38,435

B. Net Assets Released From Donor Restrictions - Net assets were
released from donor restrictions during the fiscal year ended
June 30, 2003, by incurring expenditures satisfying the restricted purposes
as follows:

Purpose   Amount

Bennett School Pre-K  $ 16,259
Family Resource Center - Goldkist   375
Kids Outdoors – Pilot/Model Outdoor Learning Environment   28,090
Lady Bug Subscriptions   351
Safe Start   26,804
Week of the Young Child   186

  $ 72,065

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT (CONCLUDED)

13

NOTE 11  - RESTATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

The net assets in the accompanying financial statement have been restated to
correct the misclassification of fund activities that were previously reported as
temporarily restricted as follows:

 Net Assets
Previously
Reported

Net Effect of
Prior Year

Misclassification

  July 1, 2002
Net Assets
Restated

Unrestricted Funds – Other Funds $ 42,386 $ (1,107)  $ 43,493
Temporarily Restricted Funds 73,477   1,107   72,370

 $ 125,863 $ 0  $ 125,863

14

15

16

17

18

Ralph Campbell, Jr.

State Auditor

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

Office of the State Auditor

2 S. Salisbury Street
20601 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC  27699-0601

Telephone: (919) 807-7500
Fax: (919) 807-7647

Internet http://www.osa.state.nc.us

19

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT
ON COMPLIANCE AND ON INTERNAL CONTROL

OVER FINANCIAL REPORTING BASED ON AN AUDIT OF
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

GOVERNMENT AUDITING STANDARDS

Board of Directors
Chatham County Partnership for Children
Pittsboro, North Carolina